

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54650104 |
| Name | Seasonal Sophistication Hamper |
| Contents | <p>Ace Tea Lemon & Stem Ginger Tea Dunkers 150g Arden & Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate & Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato Top 100g Bottlegreen Sloe and Juniper Cordial 500ml Buiteman Baked With Love Cheddar Biscuits 75g Cole's Salted Caramel Steamed Pudding 260g England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam 220g England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney 220g Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits 150g Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Delicately Decaffeinated Ground Coffee 227g Gold Crown 4" Round Cake Topped with Gold Dusted Fruit & Nuts Hider Fruit & Nut Festive Selection 280g Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g Linden Lady 12 Chocolates 125g Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 140g Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml Olives Et Al Sunshine Pitted Mixed Olives with Garlic & Rosemary 221g Olives Et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Nuts 90g Stag Bakeries Stornoway Water Biscuits with Salt & Black Pepper 150g Yorkshire Crisps Chardonnay Wine Vinegar 100g Friary Liqueurs Ginger Liqueur in Star Bottle 100ml Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl John Lewis Prosecco 75cl Tenuta Ca Bolani Merlot 75cl Tenuta Ca Bolani Sauvignon Superiore 75cl John Lewis Art Nouveau Peacock Feather Crackers x 6</p> |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Ace Tea Lemon & Stem Ginger Tea Dunkers |
| Ingredients | INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Wheat , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil [from a sustainable source], Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt), Sugar, Stem Ginger in Sugar Syrup (7%) (Ginger, Sugar, Water), Pasteurised Egg , Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate; Sodium Bicarbonate, Lemon Purée (1%), Lemon Juice (1%), Ground Ginger, Oil of Lemon, Salt. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Milk Tree Nuts |
| Net Quantity | 150g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened store in an airtight container. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | S Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St Andrews Well, , Potters Bar, Dorset, United Kingdom, EN6 3DQ |
| Instructions for use | Ace Tea's Lemon & Stem Ginger Tea Dunkers compliment our teas to perfection. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1979kj / 472kcal |
| Fat | 21 |
| Of which saturated | 7.7 |
| Carbohydrate | 64.2 |
| Of which sugars | 27.1 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 5.5 |
| Salt | 1 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Arden & Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate & Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato Top |
| Ingredients | Wheat Flour, Sugar, Pasteurised Whole Egg , Chocolate Chips (9%): Sugar, Cocoa Pasta, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavour; Candied Ginger (9%): Ginger, Sugar; Butter (8.8%) (Milk), Pasteurised Egg White, Hazelnuts (3.4%), Milk , Yeast, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavour. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Maina, Frazione Tagliata, 77, , Coventry, Fossano, Italy, CV4 9XA |
| Instructions for use | To retain freshness once opened, keep in an airtight container. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1639kj / 391kcal |
| Fat | 16.3 |
| Of which saturated | 10.2 |
| Carbohydrate | 52.1 |
| Of which sugars | 29 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 7.7 |
| Salt | 0.50 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Bottlegreen Sloe and Juniper Cordial |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Cotswold spring water, Glucose syrup, Sloe juice from concentrate (5%), Citric acid, Natural flavourings (including natural juniper flavouring), Aronia juice concentrate. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 500ml |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool place. Refrigerate after opening and use within one month. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Bottlegreen Drinks, Woodchester, , Gloucester, Gloucestershire, UK, GL3 4FE |
| Instructions for use | Dilute one part cordial with one part water |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 105kj / 25kcal |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 6.1 |
| Of which sugars | 4.8 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Buiteman Baked With Love Cheddar Biscuits |
| Ingredients | Wheat flour, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) (22%), barn egg , yeast, dried milk , salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Sesame |
| Net Quantity | 75g |
| Country of Origin | The Netherlands |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, High Wycombe, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, HP12 3TF |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2283kj / 548kcal |
| Fat | 35 |
| Of which saturated | 15 |
| Carbohydrate | 44 |
| Of which sugars | 0.9 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 13 |
| Salt | 2.4 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Cole's Salted Caramel Steamed Pudding |
| Ingredients | Salted Caramel Sauce (36%) (Golden Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk Water, Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Cornflour, Salt), Dates (13%) (Dates, Rice Flour), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Reconstituted Skimmed Milk Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Baking Powder (Raising Agents (E450i, E500), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Net Quantity | 260g |
| Country of Origin | England |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, , Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG |
| Instructions for use | Remove from box and pierce film. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 1 minute and 30 seconds (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1433kj / 341kcal |
| Fat | 8.6 |
| Of which saturated | 4.7 |
| Carbohydrate | 60 |
| Of which sugars | 43 |
| Fibre | 1.1 |
| Protein | 3.0 |
| Salt | 0.69 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam |
| Ingredients | Blackcurrants 58.8% Sugar 41.1% Gelling agent: fruit pectin .38% |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Mustard |
| Net Quantity | 220g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ |
| Instructions for use | Refrigerate once open and use within four weeks |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1161kj / 274kcal |
| Fat | 0.1 |
| Of which saturated | 0.01 |
| Carbohydrate | 66.4 |
| Of which sugars | 64.7 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 0.5 |
| Salt | 0.11 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney |
| Ingredients | Pear 53.09% Kibbeled Onion 4.42% Vinegar 10.61% Water 3.53% Ale 5.30% Sugar 17.69% Dates 4.42% Pectin 0.22% Ginger 0.22% |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Mustard |
| Net Quantity | 220g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Spread the Happiness T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ |
| Instructions for use | Refrigerate once open and use within four weeks |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 616kj / 145kcal |
| Fat | 0.2 |
| Of which saturated | 0.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 33.9 |
| Of which sugars | 29.8 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 0.9 |
| Salt | 0.12 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |

| | |
|------------------------------|-----|
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |
|------------------------------|-----|

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits |
| Ingredients | Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk , Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Flavourings, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans |
| Net Quantity | 150g |
| Country of Origin | United kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, , Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2240kj / 535kcal |
| Fat | 27.0 |
| Of which saturated | 9.5 |
| Carbohydrate | 67.4 |
| Of which sugars | 24.4 |
| Fibre | 2.1 |
| Protein | 4.7 |
| Salt | 1.16 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Delicately Decaffeinated Ground Coffee |
| Ingredients | Coffee Beans |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 227g |
| Country of Origin | Colombia |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened store in room temperature and reseal bag |
| Manufacturer's name and address | 918 Coffee Co, The Roastery, Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9AN |
| Instructions for use | Drink |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Gold Crown 4" Round Cake Topped with Gold Dusted Fruit & Nuts |
| Ingredients | Sultanas (47%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), glaze cherries (3%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, colour: erythrosine, anthocyanin, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), almonds (3%) (nuts), water, golden glaze cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant: vegetable glycerine, edible decoration (<1%) (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), whey powder (milk), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), gold dust (<1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Soybeans |
| Net Quantity | 0g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF |
| Instructions for use | Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1372kj / 328kcal |
| Fat | 8.6 |
| Of which saturated | 3.7 |
| Carbohydrate | 51.6 |
| Of which sugars | 50.3 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 4.3 |
| Salt | 0.5 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Hider Fruit & Nut Festive Selection |
| Ingredients | Raisin and Cherry Mix (39%) (Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Golden Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Dried Tart Cherries (Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)), Nuts & Chocolate Malt Ball Mix (32%) (PISTACHIO NUTS, ALMONDS (NUT), HAZELNUTS, CASHEW NUTS, BRAZIL NUTS, PECAN NUTS , Malt Balls (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Cereal Crisps (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Maize Flour, Malt Extract (WHEAT, BARLEY), Sugar, Antioxidant (E341), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Fat Powder (Palm Oil SG, Glucose Syrup, CASEINATE (MILK) , E551)), Glazing Agent (Glazing Agent (E904), Vegetable Oil), Glazing Agent (Stabiliser (E414), Sucrose, Honey), Colours (E171, E172)), Cranberry & Macadamia Mix (28%) (Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), MACADAMIA NUTS). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Peanuts Sesame |
| Net Quantity | 280g |
| Country of Origin | Packed in the United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient. Away from strong light |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, , Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1903kj / 456kcal |
| Fat | 24 |
| Of which saturated | 3.8 |
| Carbohydrate | 50 |
| Of which sugars | 46 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 7.3 |
| Salt | 0.08 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn |
| Ingredients | Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%) |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Net Quantity | 80g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool,dry, dark place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Joe & Seph's Dephna Kitchen, 214 Acton Lane, , London, London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP |
| Instructions for use | Once open, consume within five days. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1945kj / 467kcal |
| Fat | 26.1 |
| Of which saturated | 36.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 57.5 |
| Of which sugars | 36.3 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 2.5 |
| Salt | 0.5 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0.01% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Linden Lady 12 Chocolates |
| Ingredients | Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin) Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup) Brandy, puffed rice, marc de champagne, whipping cream (MILK), butter (MILK), condensed MILK, WALNUTS, Raisins, WHEAT flour, corn starch, glucose syrup, MALTODEXTRIN, coffee, Colours: E100, E171, E174, glazing agent e414, e904, emulsifiers:E414, E471, stabiliser: E415, Humectant E422, gelatine, HAZELNUTS. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 125g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C |
| Manufacturer's name and address | LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2228kj / 532kcal |
| Fat | 31 |
| Of which saturated | 15 |
| Carbohydrate | 55 |
| Of which sugars | 53 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 6.2 |
| Salt | 0.12 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 3% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | No |
| Free from artificial colours | No |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows |
| Ingredients | Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla) Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, gelatine, artificial flavour. Decoration: Sugar, WHEAT starch, potato starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (COCONUT), corn flour, rice bran oil, flavour. Glazing agent: E901. Colours: E172 |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Net Quantity | 140g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C |
| Manufacturer's name and address | LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2027kj / 483kcal |
| Fat | 23.5 |
| Of which saturated | 14.2 |
| Carbohydrate | 61.2 |
| Of which sugars | 56.3 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 4.6 |
| Salt | 0.14 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | No |
| Free from artificial colours | No |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena |
| Ingredients | Concentrated Grape Must , Wine Vinegar (Sulphites) |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 250ml |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Acetificio Mengazzoli S.N.C Di Mengazzoli Giorgio & C, Manuzio Aldo il Vecchio, 12, , London, Emilia-Romagna, Italy, E10 7QX |
| Instructions for use | Ready to use. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1260kj / 297kcal |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 74 |
| Of which sugars | 74 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0.1 |
| Salt | 0.05 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Olives Et Al Sunshine Pitted Mixed Olives with Garlic & Rosemary |
| Ingredients | Extra Virgin Olive Oil / Rapeseed Oil Blend, Green Pitted Olives Olives, Kalamata Pitted Olives Olives, Garlic Puree, Rosemary. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame |
| Net Quantity | 221g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, , Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA |
| Instructions for use | Caution: May contain Olive stones. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1748kj / 424kcal |
| Fat | 46 |
| Of which saturated | 6 |
| Carbohydrate | 1 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 2 |
| Protein | 1 |
| Salt | 2 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Olives Et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Nuts |
| Ingredients | Nut Mix 94% (PEANUTS, ALMONDS, CASHEWS), Sugar, Salt, Rosemary, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chilli Powder. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Sesame |
| Net Quantity | 90g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, , Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA |
| Instructions for use | Open and Consume |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2428kj / 586kcal |
| Fat | 46 |
| Of which saturated | 8 |
| Carbohydrate | 14 |
| Of which sugars | 7 |
| Fibre | 8 |
| Protein | 26 |
| Salt | 1 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Stag Bakeries Stornoway Water Biscuits with Salt & Black Pepper |
| Ingredients | Flour [wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Rapeseed oil, Water, skimmed milk powder, Sugar, Sea salt, Salt, Black pepper |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans |
| Net Quantity | 150g |
| Country of Origin | Scotland |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, , Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 1728kj / 412kcal |
| Fat | 15.9 |
| Of which saturated | 1.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 59.3 |
| Of which sugars | 7.1 |
| Fibre | 2.3 |
| Protein | 7.7 |
| Salt | 2.6 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Yorkshire Crisps Chardonnay Wine Vinegar |
| Ingredients | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Gluten Free Malt Vinegar, Sea Salt, Whey powder (Milk), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Chardonnay White Wine, Yeast Extract, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Dried Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kJ/kcal) | 2134.3kj / 509.9kcal |
| Fat | 23.8 |
| Of which saturated | 5.4 |
| Carbohydrate | 67 |
| Of which sugars | 1.4 |
| Fibre | 2.7 |
| Protein | 6.8 |
| Salt | 1.3 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Friary Liqueurs Ginger Liqueur in Star Bottle |
| Ingredients | Scottish Whisky, Ginger wine, Water |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 100ml |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store upright in ambient conditions, consume within two years |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Friary Liqueurs, Unit 2 Ashton Park, Handlemaker Road, Frome, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA11 4RW |
| Instructions for use | Best served over ice |
| Alcoholic Strength | 18% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port |
| Ingredients | Grapes |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 37.5cl |
| Country of Origin | Portugal |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a dry cool place away from direct light. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Kings Langley, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, WD4 8LH |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 20% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | John Lewis Prosecco |
| Ingredients | Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabisulphite , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, , Richmond-upon-Thames, Veneto, Italy, TW9 1PX |
| Instructions for use | Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 11% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Tenuta Ca Bolani Merlot |
| Ingredients | Merlot red wine, Potassium metabisulphite , Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Tenuta Ca' Bolani Sarl, Via Ca' Bolani, 2, , Richmond-upon-Thames, Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy, TW9 1PX |
| Instructions for use | Once opened consume within 2 days. To be served at 16°C |
| Alcoholic Strength | 13.5% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Tenuta Ca Bolani Sauvignon Superiore |
| Ingredients | Sauvignon withe wine, Potassium metabisulphite , Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Tenuta Ca' Bolani Sarl, Via Ca' Bolani, 2, , Richmond-upon-Thames, Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy, TW9 1PX |
| Instructions for use | Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 13% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |